ABRACON IS
ISO9001-2015
CERTIFIED
 Hidden Creek Ln Spicewood TX  78669 5101
Phone: 512-371-6159 | Fax: 512-351-8858
 For terms and conditions of sales, please visit:
 Molded SMD Power Inductor
   ASPIAIG-F6050 Series 7.2 x 6.9 x 4.8 mm
RoHS/RoHS II Compliant
MSL Level = 1
Request Samples Check Inventory
REVISION  A :  11/12/2021
Part Number Inductance Tolerance
 DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
Temperature
Rise Current
Electrode
Width
0.1MHz/0.1V Max Max Max ±0.3
Units μH % mΩ A A mm
Symbol L M DCR Isat Irms D
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R0 1.00 20% 4.52 18.0 20.0 5.3
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R2 1.20 20% 5.83 16.0 18.0 5.3
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R5 1.50 20% 6.3 14.5 17.0 5.3
ASPIAIG-F6050-1R8 1.80 20% 7.1 13.5 16.0 5.3
ASPIAIG-F6050-2R2 2.20 20% 8.5 12.0 13.0 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-3R3 3.30 20% 12.5 10.0 11.0 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-4R3 4.30 20% 16.2 8.5 9.0 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-4R7 4.70 20% 18.4 8.0 8.5 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-5R6 5.60 20% 22.0 8.3 7.0 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-6R8 6.80 20% 23.1 7.0 6.6 5.2
ASPIAIG-F6050-8R2 8.20 20% 28.6 6.8 6.2 5.2
Test Conditions
Isat: Current at which the inductance drops 30% from its initial value
Irms: Current at which the temperature rises (ΔT, approximate 40 ˚C) from 20°C ambient
Operating Temperature: -55˚C ~ +155˚C (including self-temperature rise)